

Our Ref: 328/2020
December 2020

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

- 1) Please supply the numbers of a) lectures or seminars given on site by Common Purpose UK and the number of workshops and b) meetings off-site hosted by Common Purpose and attended by administrators, clinical nurse managers or end-of-life care teams of your NHS trust, in the calendar years 2015, 2016, 2017, 2018 and 2019.
- 2) Please specify the NHS positions and band of individuals who attended any such events.
- 3) Please provide details of expenditure by the NHS trust which were incurred through the commissioning of Common Purpose UK training events for healthcare workers in each of the above calendar years.
- 4) Please provide details and costs of any Common Purpose UK events for healthcare personnel of the NHS trust concerning end-of-life care.

We do not and never have used Common purpose UK for education and training.